## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
SunTrust Bank		08/01/2006	banking association: FLORIDA	

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Law International, Inc.
Street Address:	1105 Lakewood Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Alpharetta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30004
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

Name:	Law Engineering & Environmental Services, Inc.
Street Address:	1105 Lakewood Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Alpharetta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30004
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

Name:	Ensite, Inc.
Street Address:	1105 Lakewood Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Alpharetta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30004
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KENTUCKY

Name:	Gibb International Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	1105 Lakewood Parkway

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003387 FRAME: 0056

Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Alpharetta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30004
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	Leroy Crandall & Associates
Street Address:	1105 Lakewood Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Alpharetta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30004
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA
Endry Type.	HOOKI OKKTION, OALII OKNIA
Name:	On Site Technology, Inc.
Street Address:	1105 Lakewood Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Alpharetta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30004
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA
Name:	Gibb USA, Inc.
Street Address:	1105 Lakewood Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Alpharetta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30004
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	Law Environmental Consultants, Inc.
Street Address:	1105 Lakewood Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Alpharetta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30004
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA
Name:	Law Environmental N.C., Inc.

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003387 FRAME: 0057

Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Alpharetta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30004
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

Name:	IAM/Environmental, Inc.
Street Address:	1105 Lakewood Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Alpharetta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30004
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2020177	LAW ENGINEERING AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (919)416-8339

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919 286-8049

Email: PTO\_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	512485.1492RTSUNTRUSTJES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John E. Slaughter
Signature:	/John E. Slaughter/
Date:	09/07/2006

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=rel-t SunTrust#page1.tif source=rel-t SunTrust#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003387 FRAME: 0058

#### **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST -- TRADEMARKS**

WHEREAS, SunTrust Bank ("SunTrust") and Law International, Inc.; Law Engineering and Environmental Services, Inc.; Ensite, Inc.; Gibb International Holdings, Inc.; Leroy Crandall & Associates; On Site Technology, Inc.; Gibb USA, Inc.; Law Environmental Consultants, Inc.; Law Environmental N.C., Inc.; and IAM/Environmental, Inc. ("Debtors") are parties to a certain Security Agreement dated as of February 7, 1997 (the "Security Agreement"), recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 13, 1997, at Reel 1536, Frame 0670, pursuant to which Debtors granted to SunTrust a security interest in the trademark set out in Exhibit A hereto (the "Mark") and provided for the enforcement of such security interest; and

WHEREAS, SunTrust desires to: (i) release the security interest in the Mark; (ii) waive all of its right, title and interest in such Mark, and restore all such right, title and interest to the Mark to Debtors; and (iii) dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Mark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, SunTrust hereby releases its security interest in the Mark, terminates the Security Agreement, and releases and relinquishes any and all right, title and interest each of them has in and to the Mark, including but not limited to that recorded as reference on Exhibit A.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, SunTrust has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year signed below.

SUNTRUST BANK

## EXHIBIT A

# Trademarks to be released from liens.

Mark	Registration Number
LAW ENGINEERING AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES & Design	2020177

 $BOS\_Suntrust - Release \ of \ Security \ Interest \ in \ Trademarks 1. DOC/EMUNNELL$ 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003387 FRAME: 0060

**RECORDED: 09/07/2006**